3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Al | ECR-17-012227 220062017 | KH | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 17015903 oo ke T os
C ECR-21-005103 21JuL2021 | JWC | TE
28364031 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-22-155797 170cT2022 |MEH | TE
2836403-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ;
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836403-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836403-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836403-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.40 mm [.094] -
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 L]
- | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- SUMITOMO TERMINAL © SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION :
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: RN R 1 1 119087 4 [CAV. SNATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: HE 090 TYPE UNSEALED CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: HE 090 TYPE UNSEALED CONNECTOR - | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SN 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] 2.60-3.10 mm [.102-.122 IN] 4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] D2.60-3.10 mm [.102-.122 IN] S R 1 | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINAL HE 090 UNSEALED CONNECTOR Rev 15/12/04 - TERMINAL HE 090 UNSEALED CONNECTOR Rev 15/12/04 - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
appL1caTIoNES appL1caT1oNES T | = | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED !
- | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL - | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1572814-1 8100-1572 1572814-2 8100-14T]1 - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 2] 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT "I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT x FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7F rgj m [ INCH ] VI REFERENCE SETTING STZE ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T D) mm [ INCH ] A REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2.00mm? 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 5.9 2. 00mm? 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 7.9 2. 50mm? 1.81+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 6.8 S L I O R O 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
-4 4| 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
-2l 2] 22 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
- | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
- | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
28 - | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] T 2 1 2 18023-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 /4
> TORAGE O APPLICATOR. N IR R R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25 1
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S R 1 | 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N S c019565->  |SCR, BASC, Rofls (M4 X c0) 59
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e e 22| 2-0844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -~y | | 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
-] | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
1?& THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. A N R P [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 >0
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS S w w >T19533- STRIPPFR_ SIDE FEED X
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE :
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL | - | | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N T | | 3 250803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION >
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED :
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS HIGHLY - 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT | I : : 5119805- | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL ’
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. AN A N N R 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
: | 2 12 | 1 | 7-1803058-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | 240641-4 SPACER |
S B - - - 6
- | | 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 6-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARNING | 1 21 2 | | 1-1803016-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N I R - - - >
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. /N2 2 [ 1 [ 9-1803188-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS.
77072171 -2 [ -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 21JUL2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
Cﬁ BN 21JUL2016 ) i@figgij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 2TJUL2016 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " o ! Deeon Side feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2836403 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

<:> COPYRIGHT 2016

"LLC
MECHAN

D Y rPL
[CAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—5.0+£0.

NN

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

5

\\‘I'MF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

AN
‘//‘I'%F

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

12aTion | DWN 21JuL2016

__
M. HERR — ?/ /%
CHK 21JUL2016 ( )

: T. ELBIN
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS STJUL2016 |nawe

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

ATLANTIC VERSTON UM A L

Ocean Side Feed

i L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 é@{::}zm £ LICATIoN SPEe -
, . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
(Pactifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2836403

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

[:2 e 4

REV
D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - STESHEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836403-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-28336403-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2836403-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.40 mm [.094] F
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2119082-4 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: HE 090 TYPE UNSEALED CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: HE 090 TYPE UNSEALED CONNECTOR | L] T | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |43
WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A\ 1 1 %282?% EE;M!E%&N%%OS Z”SL gjf
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] B2.60-3.10 mm [.102-.122 IN] 4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 INJ B2.60-3.10 mm [.102-.122 IN] T S TT9r 80 1 TWECHANICAL FEED ASSEVRLY 539
XEEM%%ION HE 090 UNSEALED CONNECTOR Rev 15/12/04 - XEEMM%ION HE 090 UNSEALED CONNECTOR Rev 15/12/04 - T 55424940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 538
SPECIFICATION ] ) ] SPECTFICATION ] ) - |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL S L c168083-9  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 143
[572814- | 8100-1512 1572814-2 8100- 1471 i I B c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE o L_|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEGHT WIRE = L_—|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRINP HEIGHT WIRE = L_|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP RELGHT /& R B L -
size ® r=|nm rincH] REFERENCE SETTING|  [s1zE @ y=J|um [1nCH] | ReFERence seTTime |  |sizE @ y=D|mm tiner A\ Rererence sETTiNG T 8036075 ThoCUNE T ATTON PACAGE -
2. 00mm? 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 5.9 2.00mm? 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 7.9 2.50mm?2 1.81+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 6.8 ] - | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
il -] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
N RECONMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S L c644992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
N -] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE >
APFLICATON WS QUALIEIED AT THE FACTORY, " A0 USTHENT HaY o N B R i R T P TR S AR
-2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. BgéiagN%PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
’ | N - |1 ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. o R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS H I I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1]
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL N S c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N -] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED | | | | 7-1803058-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT - W W 240641-4 SPACER 1
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL N - ] 3
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. T 179757 4 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
-] 6-238011-9 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ] 1-1803016-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R : : 2
NI 1] 1T ] 1] 9-1803188-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZTIIZ0TS — TE Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: EE;F;N 27JUL2016 % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TJUL2016 |NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e s T A 1| 00779 (C=2836403 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= —=—5.0£0.5

L=
.ﬁﬁg-’ “‘if
ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁa? (j\
\\‘EDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

1i\(0)2
j\

34.871£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

v 4%///}EDRH
‘!’RH ;jgg[] |

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

’ ¢ o R R R B [ ZTIULZ0TS — T8 Comectinity
@" .‘ @ CHTK CLBIN 2 1JUL2016 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 2TJUL2016 |NAME ‘
@ - mm e T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL ‘I’ | SkWOWT] on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 1 oLc i ] AppM}er
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @“E}mg - R =
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @52836403 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 REV D
SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



